

EDGEWATER PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION BUSINESS MEETING Held at the Edgewater Civic Center 1800 Harlan St. Edgewater, CO 80214 or <u>https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/740931333</u> tel:+1 (646) 749-3122, 740-931-333# Access Code: 740-931-333 July 31, 2024 6:00 pm

Requests for ADA accommodations (including American Sign Language interpretation or CART) can be made by emailing cityclerk@edgewaterco.com

<u>Public Comment</u>: The public is invited to be heard during the Public Comment portion of the meeting. During Public Comment you may address any topic or issue with the Commission. The Commission may not respond to your comments opting to take your comments and suggestions under advisement. Your questions will be directed to the appropriate person or department for follow-up, if appropriate.

<u>3 or more other City Council, Board or Commission members may attend this</u> <u>meeting</u>

- ITEM 1. Call to Order
- ITEM 2. Roll Call
- ITEM 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- ITEM 4. Approval of Agenda
- ITEM 5. Public Comment (Non-Agenda Items)
- ITEM 6. Consent Agenda-
 - 1. Minutes April 17, 2024
- ITEM 7. General Business
 - 1. Public hearing Resolution No. PC 24 01

Discussion and possible adoption of Resolution No. PC 24 – 01, A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2040 EDGEWATER COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AND REFERRING THE SAME TO THE EDGEWATER CITY COUNCIL FOR APPROVAL.

ITEM 8. Commissioner Comments

ITEM 9. Discussion of Upcoming Agendas; Staff and City Council Liaison Comments

ITEM 10. Adjournment